FEDERAL FUNDING OPPORTUNITIES RELATED TO COVID-19

TYPE OF FUNDING

TOTAL AVAILABLE (U.S.)

AVAILABLE TO NEW HAMPSHIRE

PUBLIC HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES EMERGENCY
FUND

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
HOUSING

e EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT

e TENANT BASED RENTAL ASSISTANCE (FOR

PUBLIC HOUSING AGENCIES)

e HOPWA
ELECTION SECURITY GRANTS
BYRNE-JAG STATE AND LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT
GRANTS
CHILD CARE AND DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
EDUCATION FUNDING
PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS FUNDS
(PHEP)
FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION GRANTS
LOW INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
(LIHEAP)
NATIONAL ENDOWMENT FOR THE ARTS
NATIONAL ENDOWMENT FOR HUMANITIES
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND SUBSTANCE USE DISORDERS
PAYROLL PROTECTION LOAN PROGRAM

Other mechanisms designed to assist with cash flow:

$100,000,000,000

$5,000,000,000

$4,000,000,000
$1,250,000,000

$65,000,000
$400,000,000
$850,000,000

$3,500,000,000
$1,500,000,000

$25,000,000,000
$900,000,000

$75,000,000
$75,000,000
$425,000,000
$350,000,000

$164,580,386

(1t 30% of funds, with disbursements to the
benefit of 1,445 health care providers in NH)
$7,496,020

$3,700,000

$404,880
$3,262,422
$4,400,000

$6,947,671
$82,534,000
$5,448,000

$37,891,454
$5,541,000

$427,000
$423,000

$2,006,858,477
(12,582 NH businesses)

e Accelerated and Advance Payments Program for Providers and Suppliers During COVID-19 Emergency

e Emergency EIDL Grants

e Employee Retention Credit for Employers Subject due to Closure Due to COVID-19 - Provides a refundable payroll tax credit
for 50 percent of wages paid by employers to employees during the COVID-19 emergency. These credits are available to

DRAFT



employers whose operations are either fully or partially suspended due to a shutdown order, or employers whose gross
receipts decline by more than 50 percent compared to the same quarter in the prior year.

e Delay of Payment of Employer Payroll Taxes — allows employer to defer payment on the employer contribution of payroll
taxes through the end of the year. Half of the deferred amount will be due December 31, 2021 with the remaining half due
December 31, 2022.

e Other modifications of tax law intended to provide additional cash flow.

There is also funding in the CARES Act for telehealth and rural health, Title IV-B child welfare, and activities under the Runaway and
Homeless Youth Act. There are additional allocations for Food and Nutrition Service programs including the Child Nutrition Program,

SNAP, and the Commodity Assistance Program. FEMA also received funds, $200 million of which are to be used for FEMA’s
Emergency Food and Shelter Program.



