TYPE OF FUNDING	TOTAL AVAILABLE (U.S.)	AVAILABLE TO NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES EMERGENCY FUND	\$100,000,000,000	\$164,580,386 (1st 30% of funds, with disbursements to the
		benefit of 1,445 health care providers in NH)
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT	\$5,000,000,000	\$7,496,020
HOUSING		
 EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT 	\$4,000,000,000	\$3,700,000
 TENANT BASED RENTAL ASSISTANCE (FOR PUBLIC HOUSING AGENCIES) 	\$1,250,000,000	
 HOPWA 	\$65,000,000	\$404,880
ELECTION SECURITY GRANTS	\$400,000,000	\$3,262,422
BYRNE-JAG STATE AND LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT	\$850,000,000	\$4,400,000
GRANTS		
CHILD CARE AND DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT	\$3,500,000,000	\$6,947,671
EDUCATION FUNDING		\$82,534,000
PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS FUNDS (PHEP)	\$1,500,000,000	\$5,448,000
FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION GRANTS	\$25,000,000,000	\$37,891,454
LOW INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (LIHEAP)	\$900,000,000	\$5,541,000
NATIONAL ENDOWMENT FOR THE ARTS	\$75,000,000	\$427,000
NATIONAL ENDOWMENT FOR HUMANITIES	\$75,000,000	\$423,000
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND SUBSTANCE USE DISORDERS	\$425,000,000	
PAYROLL PROTECTION LOAN PROGRAM	\$350,000,000	\$2,006,858,477
		(11,582 NH businesses)

Other mechanisms designed to assist with cash flow:

- Accelerated and Advance Payments Program for Providers and Suppliers During COVID-19 Emergency
- Emergency EIDL Grants
- Employee Retention Credit for Employers Subject due to Closure Due to COVID-19 Provides a refundable payroll tax credit for 50 percent of wages paid by employers to employees during the COVID-19 emergency. These credits are available to

- employers whose operations are either fully or partially suspended due to a shutdown order, or employers whose gross receipts decline by more than 50 percent compared to the same quarter in the prior year.
- Delay of Payment of Employer Payroll Taxes allows employer to defer payment on the employer contribution of payroll taxes through the end of the year. Half of the deferred amount will be due December 31, 2021 with the remaining half due December 31, 2022.
- Other modifications of tax law intended to provide additional cash flow.

There is also funding in the CARES Act for telehealth and rural health, Title IV-B child welfare, and activities under the Runaway and Homeless Youth Act. There are additional allocations for Food and Nutrition Service programs including the Child Nutrition Program, SNAP, and the Commodity Assistance Program. FEMA also received funds, \$200 million of which are to be used for FEMA's Emergency Food and Shelter Program.